
Changes to legislation: Gas Act 1995, Paragraph 34 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 18 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

OTHER AMENDMENTS OF PART I OF 1986 ACT

Standards of performance in individual cases

- 34 (1) In subsection (1) of section 33A of the 1986 Act (standards of performance in individual cases), for the words “public gas suppliers to tariff customers” there shall be substituted the words “gas suppliers to domestic customers”.
- (2) In subsection (2) of that section, for the words “the public gas suppliers” there shall be substituted the words “gas suppliers”.
- (3) In subsection (3) of that section—
- (a) for the words “public gas suppliers”, in each place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words “gas suppliers”;
 - (b) for the words “tariff customers” there shall be substituted the words “domestic customers”; and
 - (c) at the beginning of paragraph (d) there shall be inserted the words “if the Director is of the opinion that the differences are such that no gas supplier would be unduly disadvantaged in competing with other gas suppliers,”.
- (4) In subsection (4) of that section—
- (a) for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “gas supplier”; and
 - (b) for the words “tariff customer” there shall be substituted the words “domestic customer”.
- (5) Subsections (10) and (11) of that section shall cease to have effect.

Changes to legislation:

Gas Act 1995, Paragraph 34 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 18 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 3 para. 42(1)(a)para. 42(2)(a) repealed by [2000 c. 27 Sch. 8](#)